ISSUING OFFICE: Guam Power Authority 1ª. Floor, Room 101 Procurement Management Materials Supply Gloria B. Nelson Public Service Building 688 Route 15, Mangilao, Guam 96913

BID FOR: SFE Circuit Breaker SPECIFICATION: See Attached DESTINATION: Dededo Supply Warehouse REQUIRED DELIVERY DATE: 65 Weeks After Receipt of Order (ARO) INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS: INDIVIDUAL PARTNERSHIP INCORPORATED IN: Guam_USA This bid shall be submitted in duplicate and sealed to the issuing office above no later than (Time) 2:00 P.M. * Date: Settimber 09, 2022 and shall be pubmdy opened Bid submitted after the time and date specified ab shall be rejected. See attached General Terms and Conditions and Sealed Bid Solicitation for details. The undersigned offers and agrees to furnish within the time specified. the articles and services at the price stated oppoor the respective times instead on the schedule privated. Intersociable within one hundred to be and other considerations, the undersigned agrees that this bid remain firm and irrevocable within one hundred to be and other considerations, the undersigned agrees DF BIDDER Signature AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER Signature AND Title OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID: Benson Guem Ent. TYP Rouge 8 Maite, GU 90910 Maite ITEM NO(S). AWARDED: Line Item No.: 1.0 ITEM NO(S). AWARDED: Line Item No.: 1.0 CONTRACT NO: SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNATURE AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR: SiGNATURE AN	b	0// 2000	
DATE ISSUED: UPTRZ222 BID INVITATION NO: RE-BID GPA-016; BID FOR: SF6 Circuit Breaker SPECIFICATION: See Attached DESTINATION: Dededo Supply Warehouse REQUIRED DELIVERY DATE: <u>65 Weeks After Receipt of Order (ARO)</u> INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS: INDIVIDUAL PARTNERSHIP <u>CORPORATION</u> INCORPORATED IN: <u>Guam. USA</u> This bid shall be submitted in duplicate and seated to the issuing office above no later than (Time) <u>2:00 P.M.</u> This bid shall be submitted in duplicate and seated to the issuing office above no later than (Time) <u>2:00 P.M.</u> This bid shall be submitted in duplicate and seated to the issuing office above no later than (Time) <u>2:00 P.M.</u> This bid shall be submitted in duplicate and seated to the issuing office above no later than (Time) <u>2:00 P.M.</u> This bid shall be submitted in duplicate and seated to the issuing office above no later than (Time) <u>2:00 P.M.</u> This bid shall be submitted in duplicate and seated to the date shall be rejected. See attached General Terms and Conditions and Seated Bid Schotation for details. The undersigned offers and agrees to furnish within the time specified, the articles and services at the price stated opposite arbitrary or all of the firms which prices are quoted NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID: Benson Guam Ent. 779 Route 8 Maite, GU 96910 Line Item No.: 1.0 CONTRACTING OFFICER: CONTRACT NO: <u>31155</u> AMOUNT: <u>\$587,859,700</u> DATE: CONTRACTING OFFICER: 11/16/2022 for JOHN M. BENAVENTE, P.E. DATE General Manager NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR: SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON Rendon Guam Ent.expectiges, Linc.		P.E. DATE	
BID FOR: SF6_Circuit Breaker SPECIFICATION: See Attached DESTINATION: Dededo Supply Warehouse REQUIRED DELIVERY DATE: 65 Weeks After Receipt of Order (ARO) INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS: INDIVIDUAL NOCORPORATED IN: Guam_USA This bid shall be submitted in duplicate and seated to the issuing office above no later than (Time) 2:00 P.M. Date: September 08, 2022 and shall be pubricly opened. Bid submitted after the time and date specified at shall be submitted General Terms and Conditions and Seated Bid Schottakon for details. The undersigned offers and agrees to humish within the time specified. the articles and services at the price stated opposed the respective days the change of the schedule provided. Unless otherwise specified by the bidder. In considerations to the agreense of the Government in opening. Labulating and evaluating this and other buds, and other considerations, the undersigned agrees that this bid remain time and irrevocable within one hundled twenty (120) calendar days from the dat opening to subply any or all of the terms which prices are quoted. NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID: Benson Guern Entl. Trise State on the terms which prices are quoted. Maite, GU 98910 Line Item No.: 1.0 ITEM NO(S). AWARDED: Line Item No.: 1.0 CONTRACT NO.: 31155 AMOUNT: \$587,859,.Z0DATE: <td></td> <td>08/11/2022</td> <td>an and the second se</td>		08/11/2022	an and the second se
SPECIFICATION: See Attached DESTINATION: Dededo Supply Warehouse REQUIRED DELIVERY DATE: <u>65 Weeks After Receipt of Order (ARO)</u> INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS: INDICATE WHETHER: INDICATE WHETHER:	DATE ISSUED:	06/18/2022	BID INVITATION NO.: RE-BID GPA-016-22
DESTINATION: Dededo Supply Warehouse REQUIRED DELIVERY DATE: <u>65 Weeks After Receipt of Order (ARO)</u> INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS: INDICATE WHE THER: INDIVIDUAL PARTNERSHIP <u>x</u> CORPORATION INCORPORATED IN: <u>Guam_USA</u> This bid shall be submitted in duplicate and sealed to the issuing office above no later than (Time) <u>2:00 P.M</u> Dete: <u>September 09, 2022</u> and shall be publicly opened Bid submitted after the time and date specified ab shall be rejected. See attached General Terms and Conditions and Sealed Bid Soficitation for details. The undersigned offers and agrees to furnish within the time specified, the articles and services at the price stated opposite respective filems listed on the schedule provided, unless other wise specified by the bidder. In considerations, the undersigned agrees that this bid remain firm and irrevocable within one hundred twenty (120) calendar days from the dat opening to supply any or all of the fitters which prices are quoted. NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID: Benson Guern Ent. 779 Roule 8 Marte, GU 95910 INTEM NO(S), AWARDED: Line Item No.: 1.0 CONTRACT NO: <u>31155</u> AMOUNT: <u>\$587,859,70DATE</u> ; JOHN M. BENAVENTE, P.E. DATE General Manager VAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR: SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON Benson Guam Enterprises.Inc.	BID FOR:	SF6 Circuit Breaker	
REQUIRED DELIVERY DATE: <u>65 Weeks After Receipt of Order (ARO)</u> INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS: INDIVIDUALPARTNERSHIPCORPORATION INCORPORATED IN:INDIVIDUALPARTNERSHIPCORPORATION INCORPORATED IN:and shall be pubbry opened. Bid submitted after the time and date specified at shall be submitted in duplicate and sealed to the issuing office above no later than (Time)200 P.M. Date: <u>September 08, 2022</u> and shall be pubbry opened. Bid submitted after the time and date specified at shall be rejected. See attached General Terms and Conditions and Sealed Bid Schicitation for details. The undersigned offers and agrees to furnish within the time specified. the articles and services at the price stated opposite respective fierms itsed on the schedule provided. unvess otherwise specified by the bidder. In consideration to the undersigned agrees that this bid remain firm and irrevocable within one hundred twenty (120) calendar days from the dat opening to supply any or all of the fittems which prices are quoted. NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER Benson Guam Ent	SPECIFICATION:	See Attached	
INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS: INDICATE WHE THER:INDIVIDUALPARTNERSHIPCORPORATION INCORPORATED IN:Guam_USA This bid shall be submitted in duplicate and sealed to the issuing office above no later than (Time) 2:00 P.M. Date: <u>Sectember 08, 2022</u> and shall be publicly opened. Bid submitted after the time and date specified ab shall be rejected. See attached General Terms and Conditions and Sealed Bid Soficitation for details. The undersigned offers and agrees to furnish within the time specified. the articles and services at the price stated opposite respective items listed on the schedule provided, unless otherwise specified by the bidder. In considerations, the undersigned agrees that this bid remain firm and irrevocable within one hundred twenty (120) calendar days from the dat opening to supply any or all of the items which prices are quoted. NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID: Benson Guem Ent. 779 Rould 8 Maite, GU 95910 Line Item No.: 1.0 CONTRACTING OFFICER: 11/16/2022 for JOHN M. BENAVENTE, P.E. DATE General Manager VAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR: SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON Maite, GU 95910 SIGNATURE AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR: SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN FRICER: 11/16/2022 SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON	DESTINATION:	Dededo Suppty Warehous	se
INDICATE WHETHER: INDIVIDUAL PARTNERSHIP CORPORATION INCORPORATED IN: Guam_USA	REQUIRED DELIVERY	DATE: 65 Weeks After Re	eceipt of Order (ARO)
INCORPORATED IN: <u>Guam, USA</u> This bid shall be submitted in duplicate and sealed to the issuing office above no later than (Time) 2:00 P.M. Date: <u>September 08, 2022</u> and shall be publicly opened. Bid submitted after the time and date specified ab shall be rejected. See attached General Terms and Conditions and Sealed Bid Soficitation for details. The undersigned offers and agrees to lumish within the time specified, the articles and services at the price stated oppos the respective items listed on the schedule provided, unless otherwise specified by the bidder. In consideration to the undersigned agrees that this bid remain firm and irrevocable within one hundred twenty (120) calendar days from the dat opening to supply any or all of the items which prices are quoted. NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER Benson Guam Ent. 779 Roule 8 Maite, GU 96910 Line Item No.: 1.0 CONTRACT NO: 31155 AMOUNT: <u>\$587,859,700ATE</u> :			in the second
This bid shall be submitted in duplicate and sealed to the issuing office above no later than (Time) 2:00 P.M. Date: Sectember 08, 2022 and shall be publicly opened. Bid submitted after the time and date specified ab shall be rejected. See attached General Terms and Conditions and Sealed Bid Schictakon for details. The undersigned offers and agrees to lurnish within the time specified. the articles and services at the price stated oppose the respective items listed on the schedule provided, unless otherwise specified by the bidder. In consideration to the expense of the Government in opening, tabulating and evaluating this and other bds. and other considerations. the undersigned agrees that this bid remain firm and irrevocable within one hundred twenty (120) calendar days from the dat opening to supply any or all of the items which prices are quoted. NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER Benson Guam Ent	INDICATE WHETHER:		PARTNERSHIP CORPORATION
The undersigned offers and agrees to furnish within the time specified. the articles and services at the price stated opposite endersigned offers and agrees to furnish within the time specified. the articles and services at the price stated opposite respective items listed on the schedule provided, unless otherwise specified by the bidder. In consideration to the expense of the Government in opening, tabulating and evaluating this and other bids, and other considerations on the expense of the Government in opening, tabulating and evaluating this and other bids, and other considerations on the undersigned agrees that this bid remain firm and irrevocable within one hundred twenty (120) calendar days from the dat opening to supply any or all of the thems which prices are quoted. NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER Benson Cuern Ent. T79 Route 8 Maite, GU 96910 AWARD: CONTRACT NO.: 31155 AMOUNT: \$587,859,70 DATE: TEM NO(S). AWARDED: Line Item No.: 1.0 CONTRACTING OFFICER: AWARD ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR: SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AWAE AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR: SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AWAE AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR: SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AVAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR: SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AVAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR: SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AVAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR: SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AVAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR: SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AVAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR: SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AVAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR: SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AVAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR: SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AVAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR: SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AVAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR: SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AVAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR: SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON	INCORPORATED IN:	Guam_USA	
the respective items listed on the schedule provided. unless otherwise specified by the bidder. In considerations to the expense of the Government in opening, tabulating and evaluating this and other buds, and other considerations, the undersigned agrees that this bid remain firm and irrevocable within one hundred twenty (120) calendar days from the dat opening to supply any or all of the items which prices are quoted. NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER Benson Guem Eni. 779 Route 8 Maite, GU 96910 AWARD: CONTRACT NO.: 31155 AMOUNT: \$587,859,70DATE: 11/16/2022 for JOHN M. BENAVENTE, P.E. DATE General Manager VAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR: Benson Guam Enterprises, Inc.	Date: September 08, 202	2 and shall be publicly	opened Bid submitted after the time and date specified above
Benson Guern Enl. 779 Route 8 Maite, GU 95910 AWARD: CONTRACT NO.: 31155 AMOUNT: \$587,859,70DATE: AWARD: CONTRACT NO.: 31155 AMOUNT: \$587,859,70DATE: ITEM NO(S). AWARDED: Line Item No.: 1.0 CONTRACTING OFFICER: 11/16/2022 for JOHN M. BENAVENTE, P.E. DATE General Manager VAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR: SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON Benson Guam Enterprises, Inc.	undersigned agrees that this opening to supply any or all o	bid remain firm and irrevocable I the items which prices are quo F BIDDER S	within one hundred twenty (120) calendar days from the date ited. IGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON
779 Roule 8 Maite, GU 95910 AWARD: CONTRACT NO.: 31155 AWARD: CONTRACT NO.: 31155 AMOUNT: \$587,859,70DATE: ITEM NO(S). AWARDED: Line Item No.: 1.0 CONTRACTING OFFICER: 11/16/2022 for JOHN M. BENAVENTE, P.E. DATE General Manager NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR: SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON Benson Guam Enterprises, Inc.	Benson Guam Enj.		UTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID:
AWARD: CONTRACT NO.: 31155 AMOUNT: \$587,859.70DATE:	779 Route 8		Mar
TEM NO(S). AWARDED: Line Item No.: 1.0 CONTRACTING OFFICER: 11/16/2022 for JOHN M. BENAVENTE, P.E. DATE General Manager VAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR: SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON Benson Guam Enterprises, Inc.			#73/
CONTRACTING OFFICER: 11/16/2022 for JOHN M. BENAVENTE, P.E. DATE General Manager VAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR: SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON Benson Guam Enterprises, Inc.		and the second s	
TI/16/2022 for JOHN M. BENAVENTE, P.E. DATE General Manager NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR: Benson Guam Enterprises, Inc.	ITEM NO(S). AWARDED:	Line Item No.	: 1.0
for JOHN M. BENAVENTE, P.E. DATE General Manager NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR: SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON Benson Guam Enterprises, Inc.			CONTRACTING OFFICER:
Tor JOHN M. BENAVENTE, P.E. DATE General Manager VAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR: Benson Guam Enterprises, Inc.			11/16/2022
Benson Guam Enterprises, Inc.			for JOHN M. BENAVENTE, P.E. DATE
Benson Guam Enterprises, Inc.			
	Benson Guan H		
779 Route 8 Maite, GU 96910	Maite GU 969	10	HA

SIGN HERE



GUAM POWER AUTHORITY ATURIDÅT ILEKTRESEDÅT GUÅHAN

P.O.BOX 2977 • HAGÅTÑA, GUAM U.S.A. 96932-2977

September 01, 2022

AMENDMENT NO.: II

ΤO

INVITATION FOR BID NO.: RE-BID GPA-016-22

FOR

SF6 CIRCUIT BREAKER

Prospective Bidders are hereby notified of the following changes and responses to inquiries received from Bidder No.: 1 dated August 17, 2022 and August 25, 2022, Bidder No.: 2 dated August 22, 2022 and Bidder No.: 3 dated August 17, 2022 and August 29, 2022:

CHANGES:

- 1. *REMOVE* Pages 3a of 48 and *REPLACE* with 3b of 48 (see attached):
 - a. Under INVITATION FOR BID, REQUIRED DELIVERY DATE is changed *FROM* 33 Weeks After Receipt of Order (ARO) *TO NOW READ* 65 Weeks After Receipt of Order (ARO).
 - b. Bid Opening Date is changed *FROM:* 11:00 A.M., Thursday, September 01, 2022 (CHamoru Standard Time) *TO NOW READ*: 2:00 P.M., Thursday, September 08, 2022 (CHamoru Standard Time).
- 2. *REMOVE* Pages 5 of 48 and *REPLACE* with 5a of 48 (see attached):

Under **DELIVERY REQUIREMENT** is changed *FROM* 33 Weeks After Receipt of Order (ARO) *TO NOW READ* 65 Weeks After Receipt of Order (ARO).

Bidder No.: 1 inquiry dated 08/17/2022:

QUESTION:

1. With regard to the delivery timeframe for item 1.0 of IFB REBID GPA-016-22, I'd like to request a change of the delivery requirement to 65 weeks. The manufacturer (Siemens Industry) will not be able to meet your required delivery date of 33 weeks ARO.

ANSWER:

Kindly refer to No. 1 and 2 of *CHANGES* above.

Bidder No.: 1 inquiry dated 08/25/2022:

QUESTION:

1. One manufacturer would like to verify, if live tank is acceptable for this tender? They would like to know before they can start working on their proposal.

ANSWER:

Kindly refer to the Bid Specifications of this tender. The Authority does not use live tanks.

Bidder No.: 2 inquiry dated 08/22/2022:

QUESTION:

1. Per request by our US supplier, we would like to request for a one (1) week bid extension or until September 01, 2022 due to delay in getting quote from manufacturer and shipping cost from the shipping lines and trucking company.

ANSWER:

Kindly refer to No. 1 of CHANGES above.

Bidder No.: 2 inquiry dated 08/23/2022:

QUESTION:

1. According to our manufacturer (Siemens), their current lead time for the SF6 Circuit Breaker is 65 weeks ex-factory plus 2-weeks shipping time from the factory to the West Coast plus 2 weeks shipping from West Coast to Guam plus 1-week Guam custom clearing and delivery to your GPA warehouse.

In this regard, we would like to request for an amendment to extend the delivery to 70 weeks.

ANSWER:

Kindly refer to No.1 and 2 of *CHANGES* above.

Bidder No.: 3 inquiry dated 08/29/2022:

QUESTION:

1. This is the shipping time that Siemens is proposing. As you can see, 50-52 weeks ARO. We are requesting to have the delivery lead time amended to be 58-60 weeks because we need to still have these crated.

ANSWER:

Kindly refer to No.: 1 and 2 of *CHANGES* above.

All other Terms and Conditions in the bid package shall remain unchanged and in full force.

for JOHN M. BENAVENTE, P.E. General Manager



GUAM POWER AUTHORITY ATURIDÅT ILEKTRESEDÅT GUÅHAN

P.O.BOX 2977 • HAGÅTÑA, GUAM U.S.A. 96932-2977

August 24, 2022

AMENDMENT NO.: I

то

INVITATION FOR BID NO .: RE-BID GPA-016-22

FOR

SF6 CIRCUIT BREAKER

Prospective Bidders are hereby notified of the following:

CHANGE:

REMOVE Pages 3 of 48 and **REPLACE** with 3a of 48 (see attached):

Bid Opening Date is changed *FROM:* 11:00 A.M., Thursday, August 25, 2022 (CHamoru Standard Time) *TO NOW READ*: 2:00 P.M., Thursday, September 01, 2022 (CHamoru Standard Time).

All other Terms and Conditions in the bid package shall remain unchanged and in full force.

for JOHN M. BENAVENTE, P.E. General Manager 🛛 😪